

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10966-10967/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in MAT No. 30/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABHA RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice returnable on 9th July, 2007 upon Respondent No. 4 without additional copies of pleadings. Dasti service is allowed. Petitioner may serve the dasti notice through the nearest Civil Court, details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office. If acknowledgment is received in advance, matter be listed before this Court immediately thereafter.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar