

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7898-99, 7900, 7901 & 7902 OF 2010, CA NO 4274 OF 2012 AND SLP (CIVIL) NO 30661 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for directions in Civil Appeal No.7900/2010)

State of West Bengal & Ors. etc. etc.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Sabha Raj Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 6^h September, 2010.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7898-99 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5-7 are represented by Mr. Bijan Ghosh and Respondent No.4 by Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocates. Respondent No.8 served at SLP stage but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far. Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case and has been included in paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7900 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey and Respondent No. 4 through Mr. D.B. Vohra, Advocates.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case and has been included in paper books but Counsel for Respondents have not filed statement of case.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for direction and same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“I.A. No.3 will be heard along with the main matter.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7901 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey , Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case and same has been included in paper books but Counsel for Respondents has not filed statement of case so far

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7902 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 is represented by Mr. Ghanshyam Jjoshi and Respondent No. 3 through Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate. Respondent No.2 served at SLP stage but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the Appellant nor for respondents have filed filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court in all the above-mentioned matters.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for Respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal Nos.7898-992010 has filed an application for early hearing and same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.3.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“List the matter in the month of August, 2014
I.A. Nos.7-8 for early hearing are disposed of.”*

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4274 OF 2012

This is the appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 30th April, 2012.

There are six respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete on rest of the respondents, but no one has chosen to enter appearance. Service is complete in the matter.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in the matter.

SLP (CIVIL) NO 30661 OF 2009

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in the matter. Respondant Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. and Respondant Nos. 4 and 5 are represented through Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocate and they have already filed counter affidavit and the same have been included in the Paperbooks. The Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondant Nos. 1 to 3 has also been filed and included in the Paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate has on 07.01.2014 filed written submissions on behalf of the petitioner and the same has been included in the Paper books. The service of notice is complete.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.
Mnikhilesh Kumar Singh, Advs.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.
Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocate
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR