

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7898-7899/2010

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SABHA RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7900/2010 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7901/2010 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7902/2010 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4274/2012 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30661/2009 (With Office Report)

Date : 17/12/2014 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
for Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR (NP)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR (NP)  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, AOR (NP)  
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment.

List in the first week of February, 2015.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master