

SECTION XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7901 OF 2010

Saroj Kr. Panigarhi & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

State of West Bengal & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Appeal above-mentioned was disposed of vide Court's Order dated 19th February, 2015. Copy of the Order is annexed as annexure A at page Nos.6-9 in I.A. paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Partha Sil, Counsel for the Appellants has on 6th May, 2015 filed an application for directions and same has been registered as I.A. No.1.

It is lastly submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per Registry's practice and counsel has provided fresh appeal paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR