

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 1 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7901 OF 2010

SAROJ KR. PANIGRAHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We have been informed that hearing has already been concluded in terms of the order dated 19.02.2015 passed by this Court.

Accordingly, the concerned State Authorities should express their opinion within a period of four weeks from today.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

New Delhi;
July 06, 2015.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.08
16:35:26 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7901/2010

SAROJ KR. PANIGRAHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
 Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We have been informed that hearing has already been concluded in terms of the order dated 19.02.2015 passed by this Court.

Accordingly, the concerned State Authorities should express their opinion within a period of four weeks from today.

The application is disposed of accordingly in terms of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)